—
Beam loads:
Table 3A,B (single channel) and Table 4A,B (double channel)
in this document contain simple beam, uniformly-distributed
loads calculated at 25,000 psi fiber stress. Beam loads are
based on channel being loaded across the x-x axis. Loads are
also listed at reduced deflections for long spans.
• Yield strength factor of safety = 1.67

0.127
(2.1)
0.607
(15.4)
—
Design data, metal framing channel system
Load rating for 1/2" channel nuts:
Table 2 - Load rating for 1/2" channel nuts, used with Superstrut® Metallic Channel
Part no.
Channel
*Pull out strength *Slip-resistance strength
lbs kN lbs kN
A-1200 2,000 (8.84) 1,500 (6.63)
B-1200 1,400 (6.20) 1,400 (6.20)
C-1200 2,000 (8.84) 1,500 (6.63)
A-1400 1,400 (6.20) 1,000 (4.42)
B-1400 1,400 (6.20) 1,000 (4.42)
*Factor of safety of 3.
If connections will be subject to dynamic or seismic loading conditions, contact ABB technical
services for design assistance. (Phone: 888-862-3289 or Email: us-iptechsupport@abb.com)
2
—
Design data, metal framing channel system
Load and deflection, single channel:
Table 3A - Channel depth and gauge, single channel
Part no.
Channel
Channel depth  Gauge
in mm
A-1200 15/8 (41.3) 12
B-1200 13/16 (20.6) 12
C-1200 13/8 (34.9) 12
E-1200 27/16 (61.9) 12
H-1200 31/4 (82.6) 12
A-1400 15/8 (41.3) 14

E-1200 — — — — 140 (0.62) 1.20 (30.48) 70 (0.31) .600 (15.24) — —
H-1200 — — — — 292 (1.30) 1.20 (30.48) 146 (0.65) .600 (15.24) — —
240-in (6096mm) Beam or Column span
E-1200 — — — — 114 (0.51) 1.33 (33.78) 57 (0.25) .667 (16.89) — —
H-1200 — — — — 236 (1.05) 1.33 (33.78) 118 (0.52) .667 (16.89) — —
When no numbers are shown, use the maximum uniform load.
5
—
Design data, metal framing channel system:
Load and deflection, double channel
Table 4A - Channel depth and gauge, double channel
Part no.
Channel
Channel depth  Gauge
in mm
A-1202 3 1/4 (82.6) 12
B-1202 1 5/8 (41.3) 12
C-1202 2 3/4 (69.8) 12
E-1202 4 7/8 (123.8) 12
H-1202 6 1/2 (165.1) 12
A-1402 3 1/4 (82.6) 14
B-1402 15/8 (41.3) 14
Table 4B - Double channel
Part no.
Channel
Maximum Uniform Load